
Alaska Department of Health, Division of Behavioral Health 

Medicaid Procedure Codes and Rates – Autism Services 

Effective July 1, 2025 

Procedure Code Service Description Rate Duration / Unit 

97151 Behavioral identification assessment by qualified health care professional $29.78 15 minutes 

97153 Adaptive behavior treatment by protocol, administered by technician under 

direction of qualified healthcare professional to one patient 

$22.63 15 minutes 

97154 Adaptive behavior treatment by protocol, administered by technician under 

direction of qualified health care professional to multiple patients 

$9.04 15 minutes 

97155 Adaptive behavioral treatment with protocol modification administered by 

qualified healthcare professional to one patient 

$29.78 15 minutes 

97156 Family adaptive behavioral treatment guidance by qualified healthcare 

professional (with or without patient present) 

$18.69 15 minutes 

97157 Multiple-Family Group Adaptive Behavior Treatment Guidance, administered by 

QHP (without the patient present), face to face with multiple sets of 

guardians/caregivers 

$7.47 15 minutes 

97158 Group Adaptive Behavior Treatment with Protocols Modifications, administered 

by QHP face to face with multiple patients 

$11.91 15 minutes 

 

Notes: 

1. Department of Health, Division of Behavioral Health, rate charts do not cover all services reimbursed by Medicaid. If there are questions 

about services in this chart or services not covered in this chart, controlling regulation should be consulted. Regulatory payment 

restrictions such as payment limits, coverage limitations, mutually exclusive restrictions, or service authorization requirements are not fully 

addressed in this chart. Medicaid related questions and/or assistance request should be directed to mpassunit@alaska.gov.   

2. Medicaid Procedure Codes and Rates – Autism Services is included under 7 AAC 160.900(d)(73), Requirements adopted by reference. 

Methodology for these rates is described under 7 AAC 145.580. The Behavioral Health Medicaid Provider Assistance page on the Alaska 

Department of Health website includes current Division of Behavioral Health rate charts and other resources for providers.  

3. Autism services rates effective July 1, 2025, are 3.2% above published rates effective July 1, 2024, and reflect a 3.2% inflation adjustment. 
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